Irish Schools Athletics Association

1995 Championships at Tullamore 3rd June
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P Brazzel Ballymena 10.8
C Mc Donagh Colaiste Ide Finglas 11.10
D Gilbane Carrick CS 11.10
P Brazzel Ballymena 21.86
R Daly St Marys Rathmines 22.49
D Gilbane Carrick CS 22.57
B Liddy Glenstal 49.39
D Gough Mercy Ballymoate 49.64
D Landrum Ballyclare 50.84
J Nolan Ashfield Coll 1.52.12
K Walker Patrician Newbridge 1.52,86

J Rogan East Down Inst 1.57.16
A Walker Patrician Newbridge 3.57.59

K Walker Patrician Newbridge 3.59.04
D Murphy Col Chiaran 4.01.96
A Dunleavy Blackrock 15.04.91
G Hynes Coolmine CS 15.09.43
T Carey Ard Scoil Ris Limerick 15,15,64
D Hayes Diungarvan 14.83
T Mc Glynn STBFE 15.09
N Ring Inchicore 15.34
B Liddy Glenstal 55.4
J Mathems Terenure 56.4
D Kearns St Finians Swords 56.78
C Mc Veigh East Down Inst 6.08.53
E O Neill St Michaels 6.11.62
R Mc Cormack Crescent CC 6,15,54
Ballyclare HS 43.32
St Marys Rathmines 44.08
Clonkeen Coll 44 11
J Costin Dungarvan CBS 12.32.74
J Ryan Carmelite Moate 12.47.23
B O Donnell Falcarragh 13.47.83
A Smith MCB 1.90
S Byrne CBS Carlow 1.85
D Hayes St Augustines Dung 1.85
C Mc Donagh Colaiste Ide Finglas 7.50
D Farrell Borrisokane 6.87
B Kelly St Marys Magherfelt 6.81
A Smith MCB 14.03
D Murphy DLS Waterford 13.72
D Greene Ballyclare HS 13.37
N Young RBAI 4.50
F O Connell St Pauls Raheny 4.00
J Hechsher St Michaels 3.80
J Flynn St Augustines Dung 14.64
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Senior Girls
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J Howard
M Rogan

J Howard
J Flynn

N Travers
D Mathews
B Tracey

J Hannon
G Ayres

J Thompson
H Kenndy

N Moore
S Douglas
C Teehan

J MC Kenna
Z Arnold

C Hill

C O Brien

L Coleman
K Mc Neice
M Danagher

D Brady

M Tracey

J Hodgins

O O Mahony

N Kissane

C Winter

C Hynes

R Igoe

M Bloomer

M Hynes

R Condron
Inchicore

Holy Faith Newbridge
Mercy Ballinasloe
R Comerford
C Mansfield

S Lennon

D Ryan

K Walker

L Mc Gloin

S Moffatt

C Teehan

C Mc Sweeney
N Coffey

L Comiskey

C Burke

R Renehan

C Johnston

Cookstown
Blackrock
Cookstown

St Augustines Dung.
Belvedere
Coleraine Ai
Clongowes
Mercy Ballymote
Belvedere
Roscrea
Blackrock

St Augustines Dungarvan

Inchicore
Banbridge Inst
Wellington

Maryfield
Wellington Coll
Limavady

Our Ladys Templeot
Institute Education
Lisburn  CFE

14.25
14.07
42.36
41.22
39.44
53.68
53.42
52.58
55.80
54.36
52.90

12.58
12.74
12.78

57.15

57.25

57.59
2.16.04
2.19.97
2.20.75

St Marys Templemore 4.47.4

Inchicore

St Alis Cork

Schools Comm Cork
Col Mhuire Ennis

Pres tralee

Holy Faith Clontarf

St Raphaels Loughrea
Loreto Wexford
Inchicore

St Raphaels Loughrea
Carrick CS

Pres Kilkenny
Castlecomer CS

Pres Kilkenny

Mercy Claremorris

St Josephs Borrisolegl
Manor House Raheny
Mercy Ballina

Holy Faith Newbridge
Carrick VS

Kells VS

Fermanagh VS
Borrisokane

Athboy

Wesley

4.47.73

4.49.4
10.44.54
10.45.95
10.59.64
15.64
16.03
16.17
61.76
66.48
66.57
49.64
49.91
50.37
15.08.08
17.12.53
17.59.09
1.63
1.63
1.62
5.44
5.43
5.41
12.00
11.45
10.12
40.04
40.02
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3000 M Walk

High Jump

Long Jump

Triple Jump

Pole Vault

Shot

Discus

Javelin

Hammer
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N Coffey

C Burke

C Costolloe
L Tutty

J Costin

J Ryan

B O Donnell
A Smith

S Byrne

D Hayes

C Mc Donagh
D Farrell

B Kelly

A Smith

D Murphy
D Greene

N Young

F O Connell
J Hechsher
J Flynn

J Howard
M Rogan

J Howard

J Fllynn

N Travers

D Mathews
B Tracey

J Hannon

G Ayres

J Thompson
H Kennedy

Kella VS 34.34
Borrisokane 37.38
Colaiste Ide finglas 37.24
Mercy Waterford 36.94

College of Science Cup St Augustines Dungarvan

Senior Girls

Event Position
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200 M

400 M

800 M

1500 M

3000 M
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Athlete

N Moore
S Douglas
C Teehan

J Mc Kenna
Z Arnold

C Hill

C O Brien

L Coleman
K Mc Neice
M Danaher
D Brady

M Tracey

J Hodgins
O O Mahony

Dungarvan CBS 12.32.74
Carmelite Moate 12.47.23
Falcarragh 13.47.83
MCB 1.9
CBS Carlow 1.85
St Augustines Dungarvan 1.85
Colaiste Ide Finglas 7.5
Borrisokane 6.87
St Marys Magherfelt 6.81
MCB 14.03
DLS Waterford 13.71
Ballyclare HS 13.37
RBAI 4.5
St Pauls Raheny 4
St Michaels 3.8
St Augustines Dungarvan 14.64
Cookstown 14.25
Blackrock 14.07
Cookstown 42.36
St Augustines Dungarvan 41.22
Belvedere 39.44
Coleraine Ai 53.68
Clongowes 53.42
Mercy Ballymoate 52.58
Belvedere 55.8
Roscrea 54.36
Blackrock 52.9
Schools Performance
Inchicore 12.58
Banbridge Inst 12.74
Welington Coll 12.78
Maryfield 57.15
Welington Coll 57.25
Limavady 57.59

Our Ladys Templeogue 2.16.04
Inst Educ 2.19.97
Lisburn CFE 2.20.75

St Marys Templemore 4.47.4
Inchicore 4.47.73

St Alis Cork 4.49.4
Schools Comm Cork 10.44.54
Col Mhuire Ennis 10.45.95
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400 M Hurs 1
Relay

3000 M Walk 1
High Jump
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Shot

Discus
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Inter Boys
100 M

200 M

400 M

800 M

1500 M

3000 M

100 M Hurdles 1
400 M Hurdles 1
1500b m Chase 1

Relay
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N Kissane
C Winter
C Hynes

R Igoe

M Bloomer
M Hynes
R Condron
Inchicore

Holy Faith Newbridge

Mercy Ballinasloe
R Comerford
C Mansfield

S Lennon

D Ryan

R Mc Millan

L Mc Gloin

S Moffat

C Teehan

C Mc Weeney
N Coffey

L Comiskey

C Burke

R Renehan

C Johnston

N Coffey

C Burke

C Costelloe

L Tutty

J Stacey

A Gibbson

J Carroll

T Dunne

J Stacey

A Gibbson

M Esmonde
F Lenihan

D Lowry

D Murphy

A Sims

A Mc Kay

G O Dwyer
G Turnbull

B Mc Grane
B Harran

C Mc Clean
S Price

P Watts

P O Shea

D Murphy

B Cukkinane
D Murphy

R Butler
Shane Cooney
J Mc Kay

G Bowen
Methodist Coll

Pres Tralee 10.59.64
Holy Faith Clontarf 15.64
St Raphaels Loughrea 16.03
Loreto Wexford 16.17
Inchicore 61.76
St Raphaels Loughrea 66.48
St Leos Carlow 66.57

49.64

49.91

50.37
Pres Kilkenny 15.08.08
Castlecomer CS 17.12.53
Pres Kilkenny 17.59.09
Mercy Claremorris 1.63

St Josephs Borrisoleigh  1.63
Manor House Raheny 1.62
Mercy Ballina 5.44
Holy Faith Newbridge 5.43
Carrick VS 5.41
Kells VS 12
Fermanagh CS 11.45
Borrisokane 10.12
Athboy 40.04
wesley Coll 40.02
Kells VS 34.34
Borrisokane 37.38
Col Ide Finglas 37.24
36.94
Col Choilm Swords 11.55
Grosvenor GS 11.58
HF/DLS Skerries 11.67
Thurles CBS 22.54
Col Choilm Swords 22.73
Grosvenor GS 23.00
Thurles CBS 50.95
Garbally 51.24
Clonkeen 51.77
Mayfield CS 1.59.86
Royal & Prior 2.01.47
Good Counsel New Ro 2.01.7
Patrician Mallow 4.02.23
St Malachys Belfast  4.04.64

St Killians Ballywaltrim 4.07.14
St Columbas Stranorle 8.52.15

St Malachys Belfast  8.54,15
DLS Downpatrick 9.07.67
Sullivan Upper 14.38
FCJ Bruff 14.59
Ballee HS 14.83
Nenagh CBS 56.68
Ballee HS 57.48
Kells CS 57.93
St Josephs Coalisland 4.35.42
Regent Hse 4.42.78
St Nessans Limerick  4.43.00
45.08
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Inter Girls
100 M

200 M

300 m

800 M

1500 M

300 M

80 M Hurs

300 M Hur

Relay

2000 M Walk
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Ballyclare HS
Clonkeen Coll
M Lennon

G Murphy
N Madden

J Fitzpatrick
T Quinn

N Lucas

S Finney

B Cukkinane
A Kelly

C Mc Ginley
J Donnolly

J logan

M Cassidy
M Mc Loughlin
M Deevy

S Breathnach
J Leahy

Q Caulfield

D Rockett

W kirkpatrick
J Leahy

D Mc Daid

S Breathnach
R Kane

M Grace

M Hunt

M Hanley

N Savage

S Galvin

S Hickey

G Redmond
S Hickey

F Mc Neill

F Norwood
N Savage

F Curley

J Grant

G Mc Carthy
G Brown

M Lynch

C Casserly
G Mc Carthy
AM Larkin

C Talty

C Daly

G Redmond
J Davis

A Cuddihy

F Norwood
N Farrell

L Guilly

ST Wolstans

Our Ladys Grove

Taylors Hill
S O Malley

Kilkenny CBS

Pres Carlow

Rice Coll Westport
St Mels Longford
Belvedere

Wallace HS
Wallace HS
Nenagh CBS

St Muredach Ballina
Carrick VS

BRA

Monkstown
Monkstown
Monkstown

St Augustines DunGar
Rosmuc

St Itas Abbeyfeale
BRA

St Augustines DunGar
Belfast HS

St Itas Abbeyfeale
St Colembs Derry
Rosmuc

Blackrock

Roscrea
Gormanston
Athboy

St Ali Carrigtwohill
ST Wolstan
Mercy Doon
Dominican Griffith
Mercy Doon

Our Ladys Grove
Pres Kilkenny

St Ali Carrigtwohill
Taylors Hill

Inst Ed

Pres Listowel
Meth Belfast
Muckross Park
Pres Galway

Pres Listowel
Killina SS

Col Mhuire Ennis
Loreto Fermoy
Dominican Giriffith
Belfast HS

Col mhuire Carrick
Pres Kilkenny
Mercy Ballaghdereen
St Augustines

Mercy Doon

45.31

45.69
8.55.7
9.23.5
9.33,8

1.94

1.91

1.88

6.52

6.31

6.24

13.09

12.99

12.92

3.60

3.60

3.40

16.53

15.87

14.92

46.36

40.20

39.80

59.58

55.26

49.28

58.42

556.74

53.33

12.63
12.63
12.68
25.32
25.72
26.01
40.48
41.07
41.22
2.14.55
2.16.45
2.18.7
4.42.9
4.45.56
4.49.55
10.18.26
10.41.9
10.47.38
11.72
12.17
12.32
44.35
46.42
47.02
50.55
50.86
51.41
10.06.5

Record



High Jump
Long Jumg
Shot
Discus

Javelin

Junior Boys
100 M

200 M

800 M
1500 M

80 M Hurs
Relay
1200 M Walk
High Jump
Long Jumg
Triple Jum;
Pole Vault
Shot
Discus

Javelin
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J Cahill

R O Callaghan
R Mc Millan

D Lavery

J Murphy

S Good

G Omahoney
S Mc Weeney
J Mc Corry

S Kehoe

C Thompson
L Garvie

C Thompson
N Barron

L Eagers

A Platt

O Ortiz

G Rossi

J Mc Donald
C Mc Phillips
G Rossi

G Mc Mullay
R Burke

A Doherty

B O Reilly

G Moran

B O Reilly
TP Mc Kenna
T Heavey

C Mc Phillips
R Liddane

A Henry
Blackrock Coll
Campbell
DSL Waterford
D Kidd

S O Donnell
E Cashin

A Delaney

A Ward

D Coleman
M Hamilton
G Lynn

M Darragh

P Mahoney
M Darragh

K Burke

G Harvey

T O Reilly

C Russell

A Quinn

K O Keffe

P Lynch

A Quinn

W Grant

J Hobbs

B Houghton

St Josephs Borrisoleigh 10.13.3

HF Newbridge

St Josephs Borrisoleig

Lismore VS
VCB
Mt Sackville

Mercy Ballaghereen

Carrick CS
Crumlin HS
Mercy Waterford
Pres Wexford
Banbridge Acad
Pres Wexford
Pres Kilkenny

St Pauls Greenhill
Dalriada

Wesley

St Pauls Raheny
Ballyclare HS
Templeoguye Coll
St Pauls Raheny
Coleraine HS

Ard Scoil Ris
James St

Newry HS

Pres Carlow
Newry HS

10.24,6
1.55
1.50
1.50
5.51
5.34
5.23
10.93
10.48
10.08

36.2
33.52
31.74

34.1
33.58
33.12

11.93
12.10
12.34
23.87
24.08
24.16
2.03.71
3.06.16
2.09.08
4.17.31

St Josephs Drogheda 4.24.30
Nagle/Rice Doneraile 4.25.43

Templeoguye Coll

Ard scoile ris Limerick

Mercy Ballymote

Pres Carlow
Falcarragh

St Augustines
Castlerea CS
Greenhills
Midleton CBS

St Colmans Fermoy

CBGS
Coleraine Al
Glengorme HS
Coleraine Al
Crescent CS

St Augustines
Monkstown
Glengormey
DLS Belfast

Col Eoin Youghal
CBS Mullingar
DLS Belfast
Glenstal

Ashton CS Cork
Dalriada

11.79

11.88

11.94

47.26

47.95

47.99
5.25.2
5.30.9
5.36.7

1.73

1.66

1.66

5.75

5.65

5.64

11.74

11.59

11.57

3.05

3.05

2.95

13.47

12.78

12.72

43.50

39.88

38.50

45.04



Hammer

Junior Girls
100 M

200 M

800 m

1500 M

80 m Hurs

1200 M Walk

Relay

High Jump

Long Jumg

Shot

Discus

Javelin
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M Hamilton

D Ayers

G Duffy

G Mullen

F Mc Namara

C Sheehy

D O Rourke

L Barry

C Sheehy

K Woods

B Mc Carthy

A Byrne

E O Shea

MM Crowley

C O Regan

A Mason

L Aspel

T Stephen

D O Rourke

O O Donoghue
D Brennan

S O Keeffe

M Costin

St Mc Dara

St Marys Mallow

St Colmans Fermoy
St Marys Edenderry
Roscrea

Glenstal

Belveders

St McDara

Christ King Cork
St Aidans Cork

St McDara
Pembroke

Col an Chroi Naofa
Our Ladys Grove
St Marys Charville
Mary Immaculate
Scoil M & | Newcastle
Hunterhouse Coll
St Kevins CC
Regent Hse

Christ King

Scoil Mhuire

St Leos Carlow

St Bridgets Callan
St Augustines

our Ladys Templeogue

L Arkins

G Stewart
AM O Callaghan
L Carr

M Arkins

B Mc Carthy
D Murphy

L Healy

C Doyle

L Healy

E Daniels

C Akers

E Kelly

H Sloan

L Keeling

St Josephs Athboy
Abbey VS

FCJ Bruff

Loreto Fermoy

St Josephs Athboy
Col an Chroi Naofa
Reginda Mundi

St Josephs Athboy
loretto Kilkenny

St Josephs Athboy
Scoil Dara

Scarriff

St Marys Mallow
Wesley

Loretto Stephens

43.54
41.82
48.60
45.50
27.86

12.67
12.92
13.01
25.36
25.63
26.43
2.16.14
2.19.06
2.20.11
4.51.37
4.58.43
5.00.23
12.20
12.40
12.74
5.49.5
5.51.6
5.57.6
51.2
52.94
53.18
1.61
1.58
1.50
5.23
5.20
5.06
10.93
10.82
9.92
30.44
29.84
29.00
28.24
26.30
25.16



1995 Cross Country

Mallusk Belfast 11th March

Senior Boys

1 N Cardwell East Antrim Tech

2 A Walker Patrician Newbridge

3 G Hynes Coolmine CS

4 T Carey Ard Scaoil Ris Limerick

5 KKelly St Marys Drogheda

6 A Dunleavy Blackrock

7 M Radley Dun garvan CB

8 P Tracey Midleton CBS

9 L Morrissey Waterpark

10 D Murphy Colaiste Chiaran

Teams

1 North Mon 99

2 Patrician Newbridge 107

3 St Marys Drogheda 117

4 ST Flannans Ennis 158

5 Middleton CC 167

6 Athlone CC 187
Senior Girls

1 C O Neill St Dominics Belfast

2 H Brady Inchicore

3 CLong St Declans Kilmacthomas

4 O O Mahony Colaistr Mhuire Ennis

5 T Hennessy St Marys Midleton

6 J Henchion North Mon

7 N Kissane Pres Tralee

8 M Tracey Sli Carrigtwonill

9 E Mc Mahon Colaistr Mhuire Ennis

10 Lisburn CFE
Teams

1 Lanesboro CC 56

2 Scoil Mhuire Ennis 75

3 Ursuline Thurles 97

4 Enniskillen 100

5 St Augustines Dungarvan 101

6 Our Lady Grove 105
Inter Boys

1 G Turnbull St Malachys Belfast

2 RBell Glengormley High

3 B Marran St Columbas Stranorlar

4 P Reilly St Raphaels Loughrea

5 B O Connor Tullamore CBS

6 B Mc Guire St Josephs Derry

7 B Mc Grane St Killians Bray

8 P Harty Dungarnan VS



9 J Clerkin St Marys Dundalk

10 G Tumilty BRA
Teams
1 St Malachy Belfast 83
2 Mayfield CC 119
3 Blackrock Coll 155
4 North Mon 156
5 Coleraine Al 164
6 Marist Athlone 165
Inter Girls
1 AM Larkin Kilina SS
2 K Casserly Pres Galway
3 M Lynck Muckross Park
4 J Grant Institute Educ
5 C Daly Loreto Fermoy
6 A Rogan Eureka Kells
7 S Mc Cormack Strathearn
8 C Finnucane Santa Sabina
9 D Travers Ad Sc Na nDeise
10 G Brown Meth Coll Belfast
Teams
1 Colaiste Brid Enniscorthy 48
2 ST Leos Carlow 93
3 Our Ladys Templeogue 94
4 Colaiste Mhuire 105
5 Thornhill Coll Derry 107
6 Ard Sc Na nDeise 110
Junior Boys
1 E Kennedy St Aidans CBS
2 | Patton Laurel Hill
3 K Doherty Scoil Mhuire
4 L Dorney Thurles CBS
5 A Byrne Hackettstown
6 G Moran Pres Carlow
7 C Sweeney St Malachys Belfast
8 F Mc Cafferty Rice College
9 D Berry St Columbas Portaferry
10 P Murphy St Aidans Cork
Teams
1 St Malachys Belfast 72
2 Thurles CBS 118
3 St Josephs CBS Drogheda 134
4 Colaiste Chroist Ri Cork 145
5 ST Aidans Cork 155
6 Belvedere College 190
Junior Girls
1 O Cronin Midleton CC
2 A Byrne Our Ladys Grove
3 S Guiney Mt Gilbert
4 N Maher Castlecomer
5 K O Flaherty St Louis Kilkeel
6 M Loughlin Sacred Heart Ballyshannon



7 C O Riordan Scoile Mhuire Is Ide

8 V Vaughan Loreto Wexford
9 C O Regan Scoile Mhuire Is Ide
10 E Shuillabhain Ghognatan
Teams

1 Lanesboro CC 56
2 Loreto Wexford 65
3 Scoile Muire is Ide 75
4 Ursuline Thurles 97
5 Mt Lourndes Enniskillen 100

6 St Augustines Dungarvan 101



